Based on the review of the responsible bidder’s qualifications, Bulley & Andrews recommends individual award to the following contractors 

& of the amounts outlined in exhibit A of this package. 

The total value recommended for approval for Bid Group B is one million, four hundred twenty-five thousand, one hundred thirty-six 

dollars and no cents. ($1,425,136.00). 

The individual values awarded by location for Bid Group B are as follows: 

- Westfield: ninety-eight thousand dollars and no cents. ($98,000.00) 

- Dujardin: one million, two hundred twenty-one thousand, one hundred thirty-six dollars and no cents. ($1,221,136.00) 

- Erickson: one hundred six thousand dollars ($106,000.00) 

Attached to this correspondence you will find the following exhibits: 

A- Bid Group B Trade Package Award Summary 

B- Total Project Summary based on Bid Group B recommendations 

C- Individual Project Summary based on Bid Group B recommendations